TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative		06/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonathan Manufactured Corporation	
Street Address:	410 Exchange Irvine Technology Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2828262 JONATHAN ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS		JONATHAN ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2772121	MEETING CUSTOMER NEEDS @ DIGITAL SPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047689-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Kareff (047689-0003)

900197071 REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0194

TRADEMARK

2828262

35 6

Signature:	/kc for sk/	
Date:	07/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release for Jonathan Manufactured Corporation#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Jonathan Manufactured Corporation#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Jonathan Manufactured Corporation#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0195

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3572, Frame 457 on July 2, 2007, JONATHAN MANUFACTURED CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Releasor"), as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to Releasor for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Releasee (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Releasee of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto; (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its Lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its Lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DOC ID-16933297.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of July 12, 2011.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

Kathleen Ramirez

Duly Authorized Signatory

DOC ID-16933297.2

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
JONATHAN ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS	2,828,262
MEETING CUSTOMER NEEDS @ DIGITAL SPEED	2,772,121

DOC ID-16933297.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 07/14/2011